

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 01/05/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012200

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Chief Information Officer', please see response below.

- 1) Current name of your Chief Information Officer Mark Stanton
- 2) When was he appointed to this post 1.9.2014
- 3) Copy of the job description For a copy of the job description and person specification please contact FOI@dgh.nhs.uk quoting reference number FOI/012200 and a copy will be sent to you.
- 4) When was this job advertised internal the post was advertised on the NHS Jobs website on the 10th and 24th March 2014 open to both external and internal audiences
- 5) When was this job advertised external i.e. NHS Job site Post was advertised on NHS Jobs on the 10th and 24th March 2014 and then on Linked In

Since the post holder had taken up post, the title of the post had been changed to bring it in line with other Trust senior manager titles